

DEADLINE FOR ALL PARADE APPLICATIONS: JULY 8, 2024, at Noon

Starts: Saturday, July 20, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. (Parade Line-Up begins at 7:00 am.)

THE ENTRY FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE!

(unless the event has to be canceled due to circumstances beyond the event coordinator's control)

DETAILS & GUIDELINES

- Please check in at the "**Parade Check-In Tent**", anytime between 7:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. located on East Main Street (*in the dirt parking lot across from McDonald's*) to pick up your entry number. After check-in, you will be directed to your lineup spot.
- The staging for the Parade will be on Main Street between Washington Street and ending at Main Street near McDonald's. Main Street between Washington Street and McDonald's will be closed to thru traffic during the parade line-up (*starting at 7:30 a.m.*), only parade entrants will be allowed in. Main Street will be one-way traffic going southbound only. The road will close to all traffic 15 minutes prior to the start of the parade. At that time all parade entrants must be in position.
- Judging will take place along the parade staging area prior to the start of the parade between 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. All entries wishing to be judged must be in the staging area (*lined up*) starting at 9:00 a.m. Winners will be announced during the parade as they come across the Announcer / Podium on Main Street. Winners will also be announced on the Main Stage Vendor Area at 1:45 PM at the Lakeland High School campus, and ribbons/awards will be given at that time.
 - o Award categories are Best of Show, 1st place, 2nd place, 3rd place, and Honorable Mention
- All entries must complete the entire parade route.
- For everyone's safety, **NO THROWING OF CANDY OR ANY OTHER ITEMS** from entries will be allowed. Candy and /or items may be passed out by people walking beside your entry.
- If you wish to use your horn or siren, play loud music, etc. please let us know on your parade application form so that we will not place you next to any animal entries (*it may startle them!*)
- Please let us know, prior to parade day, if your group has any special needs or requests that we can assist with.
- Registration Deadline is JULY 8, 2024 at 12 NOON. Sorry, we are not able to accept <u>any</u> entries after that date and time.

RATHDRUM DAYS 2024 PARADE ENTRY FORM

2024 Theme: The Red, White, and Blue

The Rathdrum Area Chamber of Commerce invites you to participate in the activities of Rathdrum Days 2024. **Please read the rules and requirements, then submit your completed application with proof of insurance, and payment to the Rathdrum Area Chamber of Commerce**, 14954 N Coeur d'Alene Street, Rathdrum, ID 83858. All participating in Rathdrum Days 2024 Parade is responsible for making certain they meet all applicable requirements outlined in this application.

Name of Entry / Group:

Name (of Contact I	Person:							
Email:	mail:				Phone:				
Mailing	g Address:								
Please	Describe Y	our Entry / Special No	otes (specify leng	th of entry, in	dicate typ	e of entry	, etc.)	:	
Have y	ou participa	nted with us in the pas	st?	□ YES		□ NO (w	elcome -	- we are glad	l to have you!)
Will yo	ou have anir	nals participate in you	☐ YES (if so, what kind:) ☐ NC						
Will yo	ou have loud	d music/noises, sirens,	☐ YES		□ NO				
your ann We/I threspons	nouncement p he undersign sible for any	with a brief announcement rior registration deadline med have read the guid y littering, injury, and in Responsible for Ent	to: director@rathdru delines outlined for /or damage while p	mchamber.com me and I acce	ept full res	sponsibilit	y for t	this entry.	
								/	/
ENTRY FEE									
Υ	Parade En		FREE	Quanti	ty:				
Υ	Y Parade Entry Non-Chamber Member				\$25.00	Quanti	ty:		
A	NY PARA	ADE APPLICATION	NS RECEIVED A	FTER JULY	7 1, 2024	THE RA	TE W	ILL BE	\$35.00
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
Date Received Payment Received Payment Type Proof of Insurance Provided Announcement Provided									
Duce	110001100	z wymioni necesteu	z ujment i jpt	TIOUI OI III	Jai unce 1	1011464		- GIICOIIICI	